
2008 State University of New York at Potsdam Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-27   Conf: 3-19   Home: 2-12   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (183)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Malbeuf (1), Panzetta (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Garrett (16), Dunkleberger (4), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (61-74), Garrett
(24-29), Strough (19-21), McCoy (9-13), MacVean (5-6), Dunkleberger (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Cole, Jocelyn .317 34-34 101 24 32 9 1 4 18 55 .545 9 0 17 0 .373 0 0 6-6 61 90 15 .910
14 Dunkleberger, Jillian .272 34-32 114 17 31 10 1 0 17 43 .377 1 0 10 1 .278 0 0 1-2 51 8 3 .952
3 Frego, Kari .266 34-33 94 14 25 2 1 0 5 29 .309 6 2 25 0 .324 0 3 5-9 216 17 4 .983
13 Garrett, Susan .256 34-33 90 8 23 0 3 0 12 29 .322 13 1 22 0 .352 1 1 1-1 117 26 4 .973
4 Malbeuf, Lacey .238 34-34 105 17 25 2 0 0 8 27 .257 6 1 26 0 .286 0 1 3-3 77 57 9 .937
23 Brower, Jessica .226 34-34 93 15 21 8 1 1 10 34 .366 5 1 15 0 .273 0 6 1-2 38 81 19 .862
9 McCoy, Ashley .190 29-25 58 5 11 1 0 1 9 15 .259 0 1 7 0 .203 0 1 0-0 3 15 3 .857
2 Flynn, Molly .188 34-34 101 11 19 5 1 1 11 29 .287 1 1 25 0 .204 0 6 1-1 22 2 5 .828
7 Panzetta, Anna .152 32-32 79 8 12 1 0 0 4 13 .165 8 1 28 0 .239 0 2 7-8 36 1 6 .860
1 Strough, Megan .231 24-24 26 0 6 0 0 0 3 6 .231 4 0 10 0 .333 0 1 1-1 8 22 4 .882
12 Klock, Erin .143 15-3 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 2 1 1 .750
18 Sanford, Brooke .133 7-3 15 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 0 0 5 1 .133 0 1 0-0 2 3 1 .833
6 MacVean, Heather .125 20-4 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
Totals .234 34-34 899 126 210 38 8 7 98 285 .317 53 9 196 2 .283 1 23 26-33 635 333 75 .928
Opponents .350 34-34 952 273 333 52 10 9 238 432 .454 100 13 97 1 .417 5 25 53-62 456 185 68 .904

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 McCoy, Ashley 6.77 4-11 17 16 7 0-0 0 91.0 157 114 88 37 51 22 4 5 .602 17 1 0 1 6
1 Strough, Megan 8.18 3-13 17 16 10 0-0 0 89.0 130 118 104 59 53 18 4 4 .703 17 9 0 0 9
6 MacVean, Heather 8.45 0-3 17 2 1 0-0 0 30.2 50 45 37 26 16 9 0 0 .459 14 3 1 1 4
Totals 7.61 7-27 51 34 18 0 0 210.2 337 277 229 122 120 49 8 9 .607 48 13 1 2 19
Opponents 2.64 27-6 46 33 21 5 1 212.0 203 120 80 51 192 33 6 4 .404 27 8 0 1 18



2008 State University of New York at Potsdam Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Frego, Kari 237 216 17 4 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Garrett, Susan 147 117 26 4 .973 0 24 5 .828 16 0
14 Dunkleberger, Jillian 62 51 8 3 .952 1 4 1 .800 4 0
4 Malbeuf, Lacey 143 77 57 9 .937 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 MacVean, Heather 13 2 10 1 .923 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Cole, Jocelyn 166 61 90 15 .910 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Strough, Megan 34 8 22 4 .882 0 19 2 .905 0 0
23 Brower, Jessica 138 38 81 19 .862 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Panzetta, Anna 43 36 1 6 .860 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McCoy, Ashley 21 3 15 3 .857 0 9 4 .692 0 0
18 Sanford, Brooke 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Flynn, Molly 29 22 2 5 .828 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Klock, Erin 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1043 635 333 75 .928 9 30 6 .824 20 0
Opponents 709 456 185 68 .904 11 8 4 .640 2 0


